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Date
01.01.2025

02.01.2025

01.03.2025

19.03.2025
18.04.2025
21.04.2025

01.05.2025

29.05.2025
09.06.2025
19.06.2025
01.08.2025
15.08.2025
11.09.2025
22.09.2025
01.11.2025
08.12.2025

24.12.2025
25.12.2025
26.12.2025

31.12.2025

Day
Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

Wednesday
Friday
Monday

Thursday

Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Thursday
Monday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Wednesday

AG

New Year's Day

St Berchtold

Good Friday

Easter Monday
Labour Day
(afternoon)

Ascension Day

Whit Monday
Corpus Christi

Swiss National Day

All Saint's Day

Christmas Eve
(afternoon)
Christmas

St. Stephen's Day

New Year's Eve
(afternoon)

Public holidays 2025

FR

New Year's Day

St Berchtold

Good Friday
Easter Monday

Ascension Day

Whit Monday

Corpus Christi
Swiss National Day

Assumption

All Saint's Day

Immaculate Conception
Christmas Eve
(afternoon)
Christmas

St. Stephen's Day

New Year's Eve
(afternoon)

GE

New Year's Day
St Berchtold
(Morning)

Good Friday
Easter Monday

Ascension Day
Whit Monday

Swiss National Day

Geneva Fast Day

Christmas Eve
(afternoon)
Christmas

St. Stephen's Day

New Year's Eve +

Restoration of the
Republic of GE

NE

New Year's Day

St Berchtold

Establishment of the
republic of NE

Good Friday
Easter Monday

Labour Day

Ascension Day
Whit Monday
Swiss National Day
Federal Day of Fasting

Christmas Eve
(afternoon)
Christmas

St. Stephen's Day

New Year's Eve
(afternoon)

VD

New Year's Day

St Berchtold

Good Friday
Easter Monday

Ascension Day
Whit Monday
Swiss National Day
Federal Day of Fasting

Christmas Eve
(afternoon)
Christmas

St. Stephen's Day

New Year's Eve
(afternoon)

VS

New Year's Day

St Berchtold

St Joseph
Good Friday
Easter Monday

Ascension Day

Whit Monday

Corpus Christi
Swiss National Day

Assumption

All Saint's Day
Immaculate Conception
Christmas Eve
(afternoon)
Christmas

St. Stephen's Day

New Year's Eve
(afternoon)



